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RESERVATION POLICY .
Thol Shri Thirumaavalavan

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether reservation policy is not being followed in the Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government to ensure that the reservation policy is followed in the above Directorate strictly?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY):

(a)&(b) Reservation policy is followed in the Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research (AMD), a constituent unit of Department of Atomic Energy.

(c) Liaison officers are appointed who monitor periodically the implementation of the reservation policy. Necessary roasters are maintained which are periodically verified and certified by the Liaison officers. Periodic meetings are held with the representatives of the SC employees association and all the issues settled appropriately.
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